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Alberta Labour Relations Board

Case Resolution by Category

Number Description Start Received Concluded Outstanding

Cases from:

Location:

Act(s):

04/01/2014   to   03/31/2015

Edmonton and Calgary

All

 1 Certification  21  134  140  15

 2 Revocation  4  19  18  5

 3 Determinations  103  31  36  98

 4 Appeals  5  7  6  6

 5 Differences  5  8  9  4

 6 Consents  0  2  2  0

 7 BR Modifications  22  50  54  18

 8 Successor Unions  1  11  11  1

 9 Bad Faith Bargaining  25  27  26  26

 10 Conducted Votes  0  2  2  0

 11 Illegal Strike/Pktg  0  0  0  0

 12 Illegal Lockout  5  4  5  4

 13 Supervised S/L Votes  0  19  19  0

 14 Speeding Up Arbs  0  1  1  0

 15 Employer UFLP  201  309  330  180

 16 Trade Union UFLP  0  11  1  10

 17 Employee/TU UFLP  18  60  40  38

 18 Registration Cases  0  1  1  0

 19 Miscellaneous  3  5  5  3

 20 P.O.C.B.A.  0  2  0  2

 21 LRA/Transition  0  0  0  0

 22 Mediation  0  7  7  0

 23 Arbitration  2  8  2  8

Total Outstanding Cases as of:  415

Received:

Concluded:

Total Outstanding Cases as of:

 718

 715

 418

4/1/2014  

3/31/2015 


