4/10/2015 9:55

Case Resolution by Category

Alberta Labour Relations Board

Cases from: 04/01/2014 to 03/31/2015 **Location:** Edmonton and Calgary

Act(s): All

1 2 3 4	Certification Revocation	21			
3	Dovocation	— -	134	140	15
	Revocation	4	19	18	5
4	Determinations	103	31	36	98
7	Appeals	5	7	6	6
5	Differences	5	8	9	4
6	Consents	0	2	2	0
7	BR Modifications	22	50	54	18
8	Successor Unions	1	11	11	1
9	Bad Faith Bargaining	25	27	26	26
10	Conducted Votes	0	2	2	0
11	Illegal Strike/Pktg	0	0	0	0
12	Illegal Lockout	5	4	5	4
13	Supervised S/L Votes	0	19	19	0
14	Speeding Up Arbs	0	1	1	0
15	Employer UFLP	201	309	330	180
16	Trade Union UFLP	0	11	1	10
17	Employee/TU UFLP	18	60	40	38
18	Registration Cases	0	1	1	0
19	Miscellaneous	3	5	5	3
20	P.O.C.B.A.	0	2	0	2
21	LRA/Transition	0	0	0	0
22	Mediation	0	7	7	0
23	Arbitration	2	8	2	8
		Total Outstanding	Total Outstanding Cases as of:		415
			Received:		718
			Concluded:		715
		Total Outstanding	Cases as of:	3/31/2015	418